NOTICE OF CITY COUNCIL ACTION

PLEASE BE ADVISED that the following action was taken at the Regular City Council Meeting of September 28, 2020:

The following was *APPROVED/ADOPTED*:

Resolution No. 4935 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Accept Funds from the University of Alaska Fairbanks Community and Technical College for Paramedic Training. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

HAND-CARRIED Resolution No. 4936 – A Resolution Authorizing the City of Fairbanks to Nominate the Polaris Building Demolition Project to the United States Department of Defense (DoD) Through the FFY2022 Innovative Readiness Training (IRT) Program. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

The following was *ADVANCED* to the Regular Meeting of October 12, 2020:

Ordinance No. 6141 – An Ordinance to Amend Fairbanks General Code Chapter 14, Article X. Towing Vehicles. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Ordinance No. 6142 – An Ordinance to Amend Fairbanks General Code Chapter 14, Article V. Alcoholic Beverages to Remove Fees for Inspections. Introduced by Mayor Matherly.

Additional information is available at the Office of the City Clerk, 800 Cushman Street, Fairbanks, AK, between the hours of 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. or visit our webpage <u>www.fairbanksalaska.us</u>.

D. DANYIELLE SNIDER, MMC CITY CLERK